
 

 

Republican Senators facing re-election in 2020 
Democrats running against them in red 
 
• Lamar Alexander (R-Tennessee) - Retiring. Dems currently running for his seat:  
• Marquita Bradshaw 
• Tharon Chandler 
• Gary Davis 
• James Mackler 
• Diana Onyejiaka 
 
• Shelley Moore Capito (R-West Virginia)  
•  Democrat Paula J Swearengin 
•  Former West Virginia Senator Richard Ojeda  
 
• Bill Cassidy (R-Louisiana)  
• Antoine Pierce (D) 
 
• Susan Collins (R-Maine)  
• Sara Gideon (D) - https://secure.actblue.com/donate/adopt-me-dem-susan-collins-seat 
 
• John Cornyn (R-Texas)  
• Chris Bell (D) 
• Michael Cooper (D) 
• Amanda Edwards (D) 
• Jack Daniel Foster Jr. (D) 
• Annie Garcia (D) 
• Victor Harris (D) 
• Mary Jennings Hegar (D) 
• Sema Hernandez (D) 
• D.R. Hunter (D) 
• Adrian Ocegueda (D) 
• Cristina Tzintzún Ramirez (D) 
• Royce West (D) 
 
• Tom Cotton (R-Arkansas) 
•  Unbelievably, there is NO DEM running against this guy… grrrr. 

 
• Steve Daines (R-Montana)  
• Wilmot Collins. Mayor of Helena, https://wilmotcollins.com 
• Mike Knoles, mathematician, physicist, and data analyst 
• John Mues, nuclear engineer and U.S. Navy veteran 
• Cora Neumann, public health expert and founder of the Global First Ladies Alliance 

 
Mike Enzi (R-Wyoming) Retiring. Dems running for his seat:  
•  Merav Ben-David 

•  Chuck Jagoda 

•  Yana Ludwig 
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• Joni Ernst (R-Iowa), Caucus/done 
• Michael Franken  frankenforiowa.org 
• Kimberly Graham kimberlyforiowa.com 
• Theresa Greenfield greenfieldforiowa.com 
• Eddie Mauro eddiemauro.com 
• Cal Woods calforiowa.com  
 
• Cory Gardner (R-Colorado)  
• Governor John Hickenlooper https://www.hickenlooper.com 
 
Lindsey Graham (R-South Carolina)  
• Jaime Harrison https://secure.actblue.com/donate/adopt-jaime-harrison 
 
Cindy Hyde-Smith (R-Mississippi)  
• Mike Espy (D) 
• Jensen Bohren (D) 
• Tobey Bartee (D) 
 
James Inhofe (R-Oklahoma)  
• Abby Broyles 
• Tyler Dougherty 
• Bevon Rogers 
• Mike Workman 
 
Martha McSally (R-Arizona)  
• Mark Kelly https://secure.actblue.com/donate/adopt-mark-kelly 
 
• Mitch McConnell (R-Kentucky)  
• Jimmy Ausbrooks 
• Charles Booker 
• Mike Broihier 
• Maggie Jo Hilliard 
• Andrew Maynard 
• Amy McGrath* 
• Eric Rothmuller 
• John Sharpensteen 
• Bennie Smith 
• Mary Ann Tobin 
 
David Perdue (R-GA) 
• Sarah Riggs Amico, nominee for Lieutenant Governor of Georgia in 2018 
• Akhenaten Amun, teacher 
• Marckeith DeJesus, candidate for Georgia State Senate in 2017 and candidate for Georgia 

House of Representatives in 2016 
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• Maya Dillard-Smith, civil and human rights expert, and former two-term Senate Appointee 
Judge over judicial performance and Rules Committee Chair 

• Jon Ossoff, documentary filmmaker and nominee for Georgia's 6th congressional district 
in 2017 

• Teresa Tomlinson, former mayor of Columbus  
• Elaine Williams, minister 
 
• Jim Risch (R-Idaho) 
•  Nancy Harris 
•  Travis Oler 
•  Jim Vandermaas 
•  Paulette E. Jordan 
 
• Pat Roberts (R-Kansas) 
• Barbara Bollier 
• Usha Reddi 
• Adam Smith 
• Robert Tillman 
 
• Mike Rounds (R-South Dakota) 
• Dan Ahlers 
• Clara Hart 
 
• Ben Sasse (R-Nebraska) 
• Chris Janicek 
• Dennis Macek 
• Angie Philips 
• Alisha Shelton 
 
• Dan Sullivan (R-Alaska) 
No Democrat running at the moment ( ), but check back with Ballotpedia after 8/18 primary. 
 
• Thom Tillis (R-North Carolina) 
• Cal Cunningham 
• Trevor Fuller 
• Atul Goel 
• Erica Smith 
• Steve Swenson 
 
• Kelly Loeffler (R-Georgia) 
• Matt Lieberman  
• Rev. Raphael Warnock 
• Former  U.S. Attorney Ed Tarver 
• Richard Dien Winfield 

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Jon_Ossoff
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/2017_Georgia%27s_6th_congressional_district_special_election
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Teresa_Tomlinson
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Columbus,_Georgia
https://nancyharrisforsenate.com/
https://www.travisoler.com/
http://votevandermaas.co/
https://ballotpedia.org/Paulette_E._Jordan
https://ballotpedia.org/Barbara_Bollier
https://ballotpedia.org/Usha_Reddi
https://ballotpedia.org/Adam_Smith_(U.S._Senate_candidate)
https://ballotpedia.org/Robert_Tillman
https://ballotpedia.org/Dan_Ahlers
https://ballotpedia.org/Clara_Hart
https://ballotpedia.org/Chris_Janicek
https://ballotpedia.org/Dennis_Macek
https://ballotpedia.org/Angie_Philips
https://ballotpedia.org/Alisha_Shelton
https://ballotpedia.org/United_States_Senate_election_in_Alaska,_2020
https://ballotpedia.org/Cal_Cunningham
https://ballotpedia.org/Trevor_Fuller
https://ballotpedia.org/Atul_Goel
https://ballotpedia.org/Erica_Smith
https://ballotpedia.org/Steve_Swenson
https://secure.actblue.com/donate/matt-lieberman-for-senate-1
https://secure.actblue.com/donate/warnock-for-georgia-1
https://secure.actblue.com/donate/tarver-for-senate-1
https://secure.actblue.com/donate/winfield-for-senate-1


 

 

DEMOCRAT SENATORS UP FOR RE-ELECTION/2020: 
 

• Cory Booker (D-New Jersey):  https://secure.actblue.com/donate/cory-booker-2 

• Chris Coons (D-Delaware):  https://secure.actblue.com/donate/chris-coons-1 

• Dick Durbin (D-Illinois):   https://secure.actblue.com/donate/dick-durbin-1 

• Doug Jones (D-Alabama):   https://secure.actblue.com/donate/doug-jones-1 

• Ed Markey (D-Mass):  https://secure.actblue.com/donate/ed-markey-1 

• Jeff Merkley (D-Oregon):  https://secure.actblue.com/donate/jeffmerkley-default 

• Gary Peters (D-Michigan): https://secure.actblue.com/donate/gary-peters-2 

• Jack Reed (D-Rhode Island):  https://secure.actblue.com/donate/jack-reed-1 

• Jeanne Shaheen (D-NH):  https://secure.actblue.com/donate/jeanne-shaheen-1 

• Tina Smith (D-Minnesota) -- Smith was appointed by Minnesota Gov. Mark Dayton to fill the 
vacancy created after Sen. Al Franken decided to resign. She faced a special election in 2018 and 
CNN projected that Smith defeated her Republican challenger in that race. A full six-year term 

election will be held for the seat in 2020. https://secure.actblue.com/donate/tina-smith-1 

• Tom Udall (D-New Mexico):  https://www.tomudall.senate.gov 

• Mark Warner (D-Virginia):  https://secure.actblue.com/donate/mark-warner-1 
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